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MODRALL SPERLING

LAWY ERS

January 21 . 2020 Deana M. Bennett

505.848.1834
dmb@modrall.com

Adrienne Sandoval, Director

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application of Marathon Oil Permian LLC for administrative
approval of unorthodox well location for Willow Lake 15 WXY Fee 7H well
located in Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

Dear Director Sandoval:

Marathon Oil Permian LLC (“Marathon”), OGRID Number 372098, is
seeking administrative approval of an unorthodox well location (“NSL”) for the
Willow Lake 15 WXY Fee 7H well (the “Well”) to be completed within the
Purple Sage Wolfcamp Gas Pool (Pool ID: 98220) underlying the S/2 S/2 of
Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New
Mexico. A C-102 for the Well is attached as Exhibit A. This is a horizontal well
that will be drilled as follows:

*  Surface Hole Location: 1342’ from the South line and 296’ from the East

line of Section 15;

» First Take Point: 330° from the South line and 100’ from the East line of
Section 15;

+ Last Take Point and Bottom Hole Location: 330’ from the South line and
100° from the West line of Section 15.

Marathon has included as Exhibit B a letter explaining why this application
is needed. Marathon also provides a midland map of this area, attached as Exhibit

C.
This well will produce from the Purple Sage Wolfcamp Gas Pool (Pool ID: Modrall Sperling
98220). The special pool rules establish 330° foot setback requirements. The
. . 500 Fourth Street NW
completed interval for the proposed well is closer than 330 from the boundary Suite 1000
of the spacing unit. The unorthodox location will encroach towards the SE/4 of New Mexico 87102
Section 16 and the SW/4 of Section 14 of Township 24 South, Range 28 East. PO Box 2168

Albuquerque,
New Mexico 87103-2168

Tel: 505.848.1800
www.modrall.com
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Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.4.12(A)(2) and NMAC 19.15.2.7(A)(8), when,
as here, the adjacent tracts are dedicated to existing spacing units, notice must
only be provided to the operator of those spacing units. Mewbourne Oil
Company (Mewbourne) is the operator of a 480-acre Wolfcamp spacing unit
in the NE/4 of Section 21 and the E/2 of Section 16, Township 16, Township
24 South, Range 28 East (see Case No. 16234; Order No. R-20295) (the
Creedence unit), which is the unit covering the section directly adjacent to
the west of the proposed Willow Lake 15 WXY Fee 7H well. Matador
Production Company (Matador) is the operator of a 320-acre Wolfcamp
spacing unit located in the S/2 of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range 28
East (the Tiger unit), which is the unit covering the section directly adjacent
to the east of the proposed Willow Lake 15 WXY Fee 7H well. Marathon is
providing notice to both Mewbourne and Matador. Proof of mailing, along
with a copy of the notice letter sent to affected parties, is attached hereto as
Exhibit D.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Deana M. Bennett
Attorney for Marathon Oil
Permian LLC
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PO#: QFBMO-200121-NSL000
Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: 1/21/2020 REVIEWER: LRL TYPE:NSL_7978 APP NO: pJAG2002229567
ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCOD DWISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Pt
- Geological & Engineering Bureau — ;..,:' = o
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 : vv

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLIC ATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicqnf; Marathon Oil Permian LLC OGRID Number: 372098
* Willow Lake 15 WXY Fec 7H ¢ 30-0XX-PENDINC
e ame: :
Pool: Pumlc Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool Code: 98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

ENSL D NS P(PROJECY AREA) D NS P[PRORAIION UNIT) D SD

B. Check one only for[1]or[Il]
[1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
OpbHc Ocm Opec [Opc Oows [Cdowm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
CJWrx [OpMx [JswD [ [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .

A.|m Offset operators or lease holders D NSULEHOTIT2

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
Application requires published notice
Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
Surface owner
For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

.

Content
Complete

IOQMMOO
O=0000

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

January 21, 2020
Date

Dcana M. Bennctt

Print or Type Name
505-848-1800

/ G, \ Phone Number
100 Pt/ N —
- i dmb@modrall.com

Signature e-mail Address




Disteics 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NN 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Distict )t

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Disteist Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Disteict IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sanla Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
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Iinergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number ? Pool Code 3 Pool Name
98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS)
4 Property Code $ Property Name ¢ Well Number
WILLOW LAKE 15 WXY FEE 7H
TOGRID No. ¥ Operator Name ? Elevation
372098 MARATHON OIL. PERMIAN LLC 2993
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/\Vest line County
I 15 248 | 28E 1342 SOUTH 296 EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL o lot no. Section| Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the Nortl/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 15 248 28E 330 SOUTH 100 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres | " Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code  |"* Order No.
320.0

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

Page 4 of 10

SURFACE ROLE LOCATION "KICK OFF POINT / FIRST TAKE POINT N " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1342' FSL 296' FEL, SECTION 15 330° FSL 100" FEL, SECTION 15 SECTION 11 1 hereby certify: that the information contained herein is true and complere
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST S = - i ) I
X:623389.42" / Y:441848.66 X:623585.67' / Y:440836.41 ssc'nou 14 fo the best of my knwowiedge and beliej. ard that this organization either
LAT:32. 2}}:‘:;23'5: ; ég ';:'1002 :::02061 Wl |LAT:32 '2': }\sosg;" '; ; ég%:ﬂoé .‘1)581394 12w owns a working interest or wileased mineral interest in the land incliding
X:582205.88°/ Y:441790.07" X:582402.11° / ¥:440777.82" the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
LAT:32.21431857N / LON:104.06752883W| | LAT:32.21163458N / LON:104.06690246W |
-1 location pursua 10 a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest. or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
onder heretofore entered by the division.
A B Signature Date
[ o)
Printed Name
W
i SHL
zlz 4L .
g E 2 E-mail Address
als LAST TAKE/ KOP/
BHL FIRST TAKE | "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
100° 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
/)
SECTION 16 SECTION 15
scerTom bl DT SECTION 22 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys

I
I
|

c
BE

made by me or under my supervision, and that the
sawe is %rd correct o the best of my belief.

i 330" FSL 100° FWL, SECTION 15
l‘ NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:618503.92' / Y:440852.18"

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:577320.46'/ Y:440793.66"

LAST TAKE POINT/BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

LAT:32.21173324N / LON:104.08382506W

LAT:32.21161167N 7 LON:104.08333271W

SHEET 1 OF 3
JOB No. R4031_001_D
REV 1 JCS 12/17/2019

CORNER COORDINATES Date oﬁm@
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
A- X: 618408.72' 1 Y: 443161.70" Slmur%ﬁﬁhm&"ﬁwi'ip‘ 5mw
B - X: 623686.26' / Y: 443136.56' U h, o |
C - X: 623685.59' / Y: 440505.10' ‘?‘9; 5 AN
D - X: 618403.24' / Y: 440522.49' o te Sotor W |
- 1|«Qf ’00,4} Nl
CORNER COORDINATES o Fe o & T
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST o e
A-X:577225.31' 1 Y: 443103.14° A Fa¥o
B - X: 582502.75' / Y: 443077.93' S a0
C - X: 582502.01" / Y: 440447.52'||| Cernficare Nomber e
D - X: 577219.77' / Y: 440463.98' 4

Distances/areas relative 10 NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977572 Convergence: 00°08'09.70192"

EXHIBIT
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MNY
MarathonQil

Reservoir Engincer

Marathon Oil Permian LL.C
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, TX 77056
713.296.1883
bsmoore@marathonoil.com

January 16, 2020

Ms. Adrienne Sandoval
Director - NMOCD

1220 South Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re:  Non-Standard Location Application
Willow Lake 15 WXY Fee 7H
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

Marathon Oil Permian LLC respectfully requests administrative approval of the non-
standard location for the Willow Lake 15 WXY Fee 7H well, to be drilled in the Purple
Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) pool (98220). Marathon plans for this well to have a first take point
at 330’ FSL and 100° FEL of Section 15, 24S-28E, and a last take point at 330” FSL and
100’ FWL of Section 15, 24S-28E which is closer to the unit line than allowed under the
subject field rules. Marathon requests this non-standard location because the placement
conforms to the first and last take points of the other wells in the section, this spacing best
fits into the spacing of wells in the plan of development for the entire section and we believe
that it will result in the greatest recovery of reserves.

Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions please contact me at

(713) 296-1883.

Sincerely,

Bully . Mot

Billy Moore
Reservoir Engineer
Permian Asset

EXHIBIT

i P
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MoODRALL SPERLING

1 B, W Yol R @

January 21, 2020
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Marathon Oil Permian LLC for administrative
approval of unorthodox well location for Willow Lake 15 WXY Fee 3H
well located in Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NMPM,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

Re: Application of Marathon Oil Permian LLC for administrative
approval of unorthodox well location for Willow Lake 15 WA Fee SH well
located in Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

Re:  Application of Marathon Oil Permian LLC for administrative
approval of unorthodox well location for Willow Lake 15 WXY Fee 7TH
well located in Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NMPM,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed in the notice are copies of the above referenced applications
filed with the New Mexico Conservation Division on this date. Any objections
that you have to this application must be filed in writing with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New
Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the date the Division receives the
above referenced application may be administratively approved by the
Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Clayton Rule

Land Supervisor

Marathon Oil Permian LLC
713.296.2196 (Office)
cwrule@marathonoil.com

EXHIBIT

D

tabbles”

Page 7 of 10

Deana M. Bennett
505.848.1834
dmb@modrall.com

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NW
Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

PO Box 2168
Albuquergue,
New Mexico 87103-2168

Tei: 505.848.1800
www.modrall.com
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If you have no objection to this application, please sign the waiver as
indicated below and return the original. Your assistance and cooperation in this

matter are appreciated.

Deana M. Benﬁgt %

Attorney for Marathon Oil
Permian LLC

Page 8 of 10
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WAIVER

hereby waives objection to the above
referenced Application for an Unorthodox Location for the Willow Lake 15
WXY Fee 3H well located in Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 28 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Dated:

Signature

hereby waives objection to the above
referenced Application for an Unorthodox Location for the Willow Lake 15
WA Fee 5H well located in Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 28 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Dated:

hereby waives objection to the above
referenced Application for an Unorthodox Location for the Willow Lake 15
WXY Fee 7H well located in Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 28 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Dated:

Signature



10 of 10

Page

Received by OCD: 1/21/2020 4:06:52 PM

13U 0IdpaynIad z[epA 0202
| obeg
7
dddordurs SurAax Jo sureN IO 150 1€ PIARINY I3puag Aq passIy
pareq L19)seUnsog S JO J_qUINN [BI0], $32914 Jo Jdquuny Isry
0I'€1s :[e30], puein
00°0$ 07°c$ 00°L$ 06'C$ S[eI0],
0bTSL XL selred
00ST anng ‘Kemasyry (47 00FS
010N RaiicigReienliiig g=life)
TM YT10-€9€18 00°0% 09'1$ 05°¢$ SIS Aueduwio)) uoyonpoid I0peRIN 1 8788 L900 0£H0 6698 ¥1€6 4
10264 X1 PUepIA
3on0N 0701 21ng ‘SeX3, 19M 00S
TM ¥T10-€9€18 0008 0918 05°¢$ SH'I$ Auedwo)) 110 SUMOGMSIN L0 8488 £900 0EY0 6698 Y1E6 I
SJUIUO)) NI TPAINY NI WY 9 PIALS adeysog drz ‘ae1g ‘“L31) “peang ‘sureN Jdquny PRIV SISN ury
NUARIIY
LOOEST A1 Mooy Suljrey wary
020T/17/10 701.8 JAN 2nbisnbnqry
TIVIA QATILLIAD :3uirepy jo odLy, 0001 dHNS 992.S Y.INo §0S
V' ASIS P SLLIBH [20y] SUIA2dg [[eApon
LLSE wIoy Sd UBWNYIS JUIIBY





